OP \$65.00 3800374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354180

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miracle Lips LLC		08/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holocuren, LLC
Street Address:	4100 Queen Emmas Drive, #15
City:	Princeville
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96722
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3800374	MIRACLE LIPS
Registration Number:	4433615	MIRACLE ANTI-AGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587773347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584882545

Email: kayla@techlawllp.com

Correspondent Name: Kayla Jimenez
Address Line 1: PO Box 1416

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91468 - HOLOCUREN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayla Jimenez
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Holocuren, LLC Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005617 FRAME: 0762

900336912

United States of America

The Accignment effective August 20 (2013) between Mirecle Life III C. o in the facility company against under the laws of Neveda the "Assigner" and Horselers, III C. o in the facility consistency of existing after the laws of Nevada the "Assigner".

WHEREAS Assignor is come of the fractionality and registrations are set out in the screening below, and

WHEREAS Assigned is desirate of property said trademarks and the trademark resistations thereof

			W.
Ĭ	Ĭ	Ĭ	W
			111
			Ш
Ĭ			Ш
	ı		"
			Ш
			Ш
			111
			Ш
			Ш
			Ш
			"
"			Ш
w			"
w			III
w			W
w			n
w			W
w			Ш
w			1))
w			Ш
``			W
w	ì		Ш
w			0
w			Ш
w			w
w			
w			n
w			Ш
w			11)
			W
			Ш
			W
			W
			"
			"
			11)
			11)
			W
			W
			"
			W
			W
Ĭ	Ï		W
			W
			W
			11
Ĭ		Ĭ	
i			"
			W
			#
	ï		N,
			111
			W
			11
			())
			W
			H
ij			₩
			₩
			H
			ж
			H
			H
			N
			11
			w
			н
ì			H
			11
			111
			111
			11)
			Ж
			W
	Ĭ		Ш
Š			H)
			H
			H
			H
			W
			W
			W
			111
			W
			11
			"
			1
			11
			111
			*
			ж
			"
			11
		Ĭ	37
			W
			"
			11)
			11
			111
			(1)
			111
			4
Ĭ	Ĭ	Ĭ	W
			Ш

Miracle Line LLC

Language Magazini (1997)

Z/Markel